CORRECTE RECOR

09-29-2000



101476838

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

9.30 00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hyung-Kyoon CHOI, Tom Lee ADAMS, Roy William STAHLHUT, Sang-Ic KIM, Jeong-Hwan YUN, Bong-Kyu SONG, Jin-Hyun KIM, Jun-Seog SONG, Seung-Suh HONG, Hyun-Soo LEE, Ho-Joon CHOI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION Street Address: 263, Yonji-dong, Chongno-gu Çity: Seoul Country Korea 	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date: CHOI - DEC. 3, 1998; ADAMS - DEC. 3, 1998; STAHLHUT - DEC. 3, 1998; KIM - DEC. 3, 1998; YUN - DEC. 3, 1998; SONG - DEC. 3, 1998; KIM - DEC. 3, 1998; SONG - DEC. 3, 1998; HONG - DEC. 3, 1998; LEE - DEC. 3, 1998; CHOI - DEC. 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/218,406 filed December 22, 1998 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington DC 20231, on the page of	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. Peter Ludwig Name of Person Signing 19/28/2000 6TON11 00000113 09218406 Total Manuar of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6 •	19.00 RE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office

101405153

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

HYUNG-KYOON CHOI; TOM LEE ADAMS; ROY WILLIAM STAHLHUT; SANG-IC KIM; JEONG-HWAN YUN; BONG-KYU SONG; JIN-HYUN KIM; JUN-SEOG SONG; SEUNG-SUH HONG; HYUN-SOO LEE; HO-JOÓN CHOI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

 Π Change of

Other

Execution Date: December 3, 1998

Internal Address:

City: Seoul Country: KOREA Zip:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION

Street Address: 263, Yonji-dong, Chongno-gu

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes

[X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

JUN 1 9 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No. (\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepald, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington DC 20231,

20000

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mame: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

00000159 S.PETER LUDWIG /14/2000 HTHAI1

1 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 9. Statement and signature.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

true copy of the original document.

S. Peter <u>Ludwig</u> Name of Person Signing

<u>December 22, 1998</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

0136/1B982-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"METHOD FOR MASS PRODUCTION OF TAXOL FROM TAXUS GENUS PLANT CELL CULTURE"

as fully set forth and described in their application for United States Letters Patent which is filed concurrently herewith.

- 1. Hyung-Kyoon Choi of 103-809 Sangroksu Apartment, 281, Mannyun-dong, Seo-gu Taejon, Korea
- 2. Tom Lee Adams of 346 Richimond Drive, #4, Millbrae, CA 94030, U.S.A.
- 3. Roy William Stahlhut of 2320 Coronet Blvd., Belmont, CA 94002, U.S.A.
- 4. Sang-Ic Kim of 102-605 Daerim-Byuksan Apartment, Chunggye-dong, Nowon-gu Seoul, Korea
- 5. Jeong-Hwan Yun of 63-2, Hwaam-dong, Yusong-gu, Taejon, Korea
- 6. Bong-Kyu Song of 109-303 Cheonggu-Narae Apartment, 462-4, Jeonmin-dong Yusong-gu, Taejon, Korea
- 7. Jin-Hyun Kim of 3-303 Soojung Apartment, Samchun-dong, Seo-gu, Taejon Korea
- 8. Jun-Seog Song of 104-305 Cheonggu-Narae Apartment, 462-4, Jeonmin-dong Yusong-gu, Taejon, Korea

page 1 of 3

- 9. Seung-Suh Hong of 109-404 Cheonggu-Narae Apartment, 462-4, Jeonmin-dong Yusong-gu, Taejon, Korea
- 10. Hyun-Soo Lee of 331-603 Mokdong-Sinsigaji Apartment, 328, Sinjung-dong Yangchun-gu, Seoul, Korea
- 11. Ho-Joon Choi of 108-504 Cheonggu-Narae Apartment, 462-4, Jeonmin-dong Yusong-gu, Taejon, Korea

WHEREAS, SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION, a corporation of Republic of Korea, of 263, Yonji-dong, Chongno-gu, Seoul, Korea is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us has this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said SAMYANG GENEX

page 2 of 3

CORPORATION and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: Dec. 3, 1998	Hyung-Kyoon Choi
Dated: Vec. 5, 1998	Tom LAdams Tom Lee Adams
Dated: 2 3 1958	Røy William Stahlhut
Dated: Dec. 3. 1884	Snag-Ic Kim
Dated: 1868	Jeong-Hwan Yun
Dated:	Bong-Kyu Song
Dated: December 3, 1998	Jin-Hyun Kim
Dated: Dec. 3, 1994	Jun-Seog Song
Dated: 801. 0, 1998	Seung-Suh Hong
Dated: Sec. 3. 1998	Hydro-Soo Lee
Dated: Doc 3 1998	Ho-Joon Choi

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

page 3 of 3